

# **Sheriff Bob Gualtieri**

### **Pinellas County Sheriff's Office**

"Leading The Way For A Safer Pinellas"

February 15, 2017

Honorable Janet C. Long, Chair Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners 315 Court Street Clearwater, Florida 33756

#### RE: FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST FUND West Technology Forensics

Dear Commissioner Long:

The following is a request for funding from the Federal Law Enforcement Trust Fund:

Capital Expenses	\$56,850
TOTAL	\$56,850

This request from our Federal Law Enforcement Trust Fund will be used for a Vacuum Metal Deposition Chamber to process forensic evidence.

I certify this request is consistent with the Federal Law Enforcement Trust Fund Agreement. Please forward \$56,850 from the appropriated Federal Law Enforcement Trust Funds to my Fiscal Affairs Bureau.

Sincerely

Sheriff Bob Gualtieri Pinellas County, Florida

BG:SEK/nj

Mark S. Woodard, County Administrator
Bill Berger, Director, Office of Management and Budget
Barry Lupiani, Manager, Office of Management and Budget
Claretha N. Harris, Chief Deputy Director, Clerk of the Circuit Clerk
Fred Dean, Director of Finance, Clerk of the Circuit Court



## **Sheriff Bob Gualtieri**

## **Pinellas County Sheriff's Office**

"Leading The Way For A Safer Pinellas"

March 8, 2017

Honorable Janet C. Long, Chair Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners 315 Court Street Clearwater, Florida 33756

#### RE: FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST FUND Bright House Networks Annual Sports Sponsorships 2016-17

Dear Commissioner Long:

The following is a request for funding from the Federal Law Enforcement Trust Fund:

	Opera	<b>Operating Expenses</b>	
October 2016	\$	10,229.87	
November 2016	\$	6,049.12	
December 2016	\$	3,886.75	
January 2017	\$	3,057.33	
TOTAL	\$	23,223.07	

These requests from our Federal Law Enforcement Trust Fund were used to purchase air time for public safety announcements.

I certify this request is consistent with the Federal Law Enforcement Trust Fund Agreement. Please forward \$23,223.07 from the appropriated Federal Law Enforcement Trust Funds to my Fiscal Affairs Bureau.

Sincerely

Sheriff Bob Gualtieri Pinellas County, Florida

BG:SEK/lk/nmj

Mark S. Woodard, County Administrator
Bill Berger, Director, Office of Management and Budget
Barry Lupiani, Manager, Office of Management and Budget
Claretha N. Harris, Chief Deputy Director, Clerk of the Circuit Clerk
Fred Dean, Director of Finance, Clerk of the Circuit Court



## **Sheriff Bob Gualtieri**

### **Pinellas County Sheriff's Office**

"Leading The Way For A Safer Pinellas"

March 8, 2017

Honorable Janet C. Long, Chair Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners 315 Court Street Clearwater, Florida 33756

#### **RE: LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST FUND**

Dear Commissioner Long:

The following are requests for funding from the Local Law Enforcement Trust Fund:

		<b>Operating Expenses</b>	
1)	R'Club Child Care, Inc.	\$	15,000.00
	Beth Dillinger Foundation	\$	10,000.00
	Elisa's Greatest Wishes	\$	7,500.00
4)	Community Action Stops Abuse (CASA)	\$	750.00
	Total	\$	33,250.00

- 1) R'Club Care, Inc. provides early learning and development programs.
- 2) The Beth Dillinger Foundation clothes and educates needy children.
- 3) Elisa's Greatest Wishes funds scholarships and charities that assist children and animals.
- 4) CASA provides shelter to victims of domestic abuse and outreach programs across our community.

I certify this request complies with Florida Statute 932.7055 (5)(b). Please forward the total amount from the appropriated Local Law Enforcement Trust Funds to my Fiscal Affairs Bureau.

Sincerely

Sheriff Bob Gualtieri Pinellas County, Florida

BG:SEK/nmj

cc: Mark S. Woodard, County Administrator
Bill Berger, Director, Office of Management and Budget
Barry Lupiani, Manager, Office of Management and Budget
Claretha N. Harris, Chief Deputy Director, Clerk of the Circuit Clerk
Fred Dean, Director of Finance, Clerk of the Circuit Court